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I T  F . { S H I O N S  L I M I T E D
A Govt. Becognised Export House

Vlea'o /a.a4an

Date:28.08.2018

The Manager
Department of Corporat€ Relations,
The Stock Exchange Mumbai
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Tow€r,
Dalal Street
Mumbai-400001

SIJBJECT: OUTCOME OF BOARD MEETING ON TUESDAY.2SIIT AUGUST.2018

Dear Sir,
Pursuant to provisions of Regulation 30 a''d 33 ard other applicable Regulations, if an, of the securities and
Exchange Board of India (Listing obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations 2015, we would like to
infomr you that in the M€eting hetd today, Tuesdays, 28d August, 2017 have inter alia consialercd, approved and
taken on record the following :

i) standalone Quarterly unaudited Finarciat (provisional) R€sults of sarntex Fashions Limited for the quarter
ended 30dr June,2018 and Consolidared Audited Financiat Results for the year ended 3tst March,2018,
which was recommend€d by the Audit Committee along vrith Auditor,s Report /Review Repoft .

ii) Mrs. Malini Mehra resigned from the post ofAdditional Dircctor (tndependent) we.f 10.08.2018.

iii) A$,roval ofNotice of25'Annual Ceneral Meeting Notice scheduled on 28d September,2ol8 at 9.30 A.M
at the Registered Ofrce ofthe Company at prcperty No. D-100 , phase II, Hosiery Complex Noida, Gautam
Buddha Nagar UP 20 1305.

iv) The Board has appointed M/s Deepak Kukreja & Assocjafes as a Scrutinizer for Squtinizing the voting anal
remote e- voting Proc€ss and voting by ballot/polling paper at AGM.

It is further informed that the Meeting of the Board of Directors cofirnenced at 4.00
p.M and conctuded at Sl 2 O p nn .

Kindly take note the same on your records.

Tha.nking YoI!

FffAMTEx FASHIoNS LTMTTED

i N l a -

\  ! \  'c" '"
\Atol Mitt"t

Managing Director
DIN ; 00223366

Encl: as above
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\<Cfloi cupra

pany4sccretary & G M FinanceCom

Regd. Ofiice & Works : Property No. D-100, I{osiery Complex, phase II, Noida-201305, Uttsr prsd€sh
I Unit No. 137, DLF Prine Towcr! FBloclq Okhla Phase-t New Delhi-110020, Tetephone tro.0 49025972
: L17I12UP1993PLC022479, E mail id : santex.compliance@gmait.con
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Delhi Offic€
CIN
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Regd. offico a works: proporty to.Elool-roste,a comptex, phaso-lt, Noida, U.p.2ol 305
clN :117112Upi993p1c022479, Email:samtex.comptiance@gmair.com, Website: samtexfashions.comCONSOLIDATED AUDITEO FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR TUC OUNNTCN IIIO YCEN ENDED 31St MARC;, 2018

Regd. ornce & woiks : 
-p."p".t], 

N. fili6fi;i"#A;ird,Tt-,S iii'iGia;:tDi305ifitsiTF-dEfr*
: Unit No. l37j DLF Prime Tower, F Block, Okhla phase-1 New Dethi-110020. Teteohom no. 01149025972
: LlTl l2UPtqa.]PLC02247q. E mait  id :  samter.compti . rce@gmait .com
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19.t

lhcome
lRevenue From operarions

lrotal income

l(a) cost of mat€.iars consumed
l{b) Purchases of stock-in-tEd€

l(c) changes h invenrories orfinished goods,work in progress and stock

l{d) Emptoyee benefits expense
l(o) Finance cost
lO Dep.eciation and amorUsarion sxpense

lProfit/ {Loss)before exceDtionat item and rax
lExceptionat it6ms (Net)

lProfit / 
(Loss) before Tax

Defered Tax
Total Td Expensss
other comprehenrtue in@me, rer of Income tax
(i) (a) ltem that uill not be re..tasrtfied ro the protit or 16,
b) IncomeTaxrel.tlneto item, rhats tnotbe re-dasrifiedtorhe p,olit or t6s
(ll) (a) itens that wl|t b€ E<lasified to the prcfit or tos
b) In.one t x relattnB ro items that wtl be recta$ifi€d ro the pofir or tGs
Total oth€r comprehensive hcome, net oI i.cane tax
Tot l comprehenrive indme for the period
Paid-up equity share capihl
Face vatu€ per Equity share
Resede oxcluding Reyatuation Reserves as p€r balance sheet of p.evious

Ia) Basic
lb)Diluted

11825.A1
103.73

124484,18
181.69

11929.54 128665.87

3307.25
1541,53

6449.46
586.81
3225,60
1250.74
J346.90
17704.29

95124.31
a'468.53

47227.52
1543.09
5323.0.1
1.160.58
80t0.20

163857.24
(5778.75) {35191.37)

0.00 (2500.93)
F77A.75' {37692.30)

1.62
(8.68)
(7.06)

1.94

r.94

271.55
(r170.16)
(898.6r)

(22.95)

t22.951
15769.75) (36816.64)

2.00

17.74)
17.741

00't490, 1490.00
2.O0

(14843.35)

149.42)
149.42l-

!!!gi

aforesaj_.! ault6 have ben duty reviewed by Aurt Codmfttee dd fhereafter aplrcved -a rrf"" *.".a _ A"rngor rne bodd ot ure.toF or lhe.ompdy hetd on 2a,082018.

'is staterenrha been preped in accor.tan e wfth the.om!@ies (Inilid A.cooring Stedads) Rlles,20$ ( rnil AS)
Iresui!_eal un.ld s€ction 133 of rhe .ompeies Act 2013 dd oL\q recoSnized accou;rs pn"ri""g da Doricies to n 

"tent alpli.able B€giming Apdr 1" 2017 lhe compuy tor rhe ri't rine ;dopred rnd As ;ih 
" 

o*i ioii.i" o, ooru ,.

fiSes of lhe ldt yed have been agouped, whd€ve! ne.essary, to .onJim rhe 
"*nr 

qlarter,s cla$ifi.at'ioru,

on B€trrf of Boadorsamtex F.rhions rimited

V \ .ridr
\\AtulMinal

ManasinlDkector i
:28,08.2018



I  F A S H I o N S  L I M I T E D
A Govt. Becognised Export House ?ltea'o laalaa kilialrt?

Consolidated Statement ofAssets & Liabilities as at 31,03,2018

Particulars
31.03.18 4r.03.17

B

ASSETS
(l) Non Curent Aseb

4 PrcPerty, Plant & Equipmenls
b) Capilak Work in Progess

i) Investinenrs
ii) Trade Receivables
iit others

e) Non Cunent Tax l€sels

D olher Non Curenu€sers

i) Trade Receivables
ii)Cash and Cash Equivalent
iii) Olher Bank balances
iv) Other Financial assets

c) Curent Tax assets (Net)
d ) Olher Cunent Assels

Total- Non Current AsseG

Total- CunentAssets

10099,02
170,34
0.85

300,00
20881.04
425.65
76.74
533.69

11501.35
't70,34

2.67

300.00

549.U
68.06
513.74

32!.4733 13463-9t

0.19

7915.74
114.42
36.51
r0.59
53.87
352.t0

7242.O4

23079.58
3680.97
72!,45
1226.31
43,92

8483.52 36765.82
TOTAL ASSETS 40970,85 50229,73

EOUITYAND LIABILITIES
Equity
a) Equity Share Capilal
b) Olher Equity

Llabilltles
Non Cumnt Llabllitss

b) oerered Tax uabilities ( net )
c) other Non curenl Liab'lities

Total-

D Borowngs

iii) other Financial Uabililies

t curent Ta Liabirity ( Ner)
d) Oiher Cuftenl liabililies

TOTAL EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Total Equity

Non current Liabilities

Tolal- Curent Liabilities

149t,80
(206r5.97)

1491.80
(r4843.35)

119121.171 (r335r.55)

736.0s

38.02

r838.80

67,31
774,O7

55623,91
t02t .66
2633.45

0.95

40.98

1906. r'l

56067.34
3912,00
1516,58
10.59

rse.se /
59320.95 6i675.17 \
40970.85 50229.73

fi, "r'

Regd. Office & Works : Property No. D-100, Hosiery Comple\ Phase II, Noida-201305, Uttar Pradesh

DelhiOffice I Unit No.13?, DLF Prime Tower, F Block, Okhla Phase-l New Delhi-l10020, Telephone no.01149025972

CIN I L1112AP1993PLC022479, E mail id : santex.compliance@gmail.com



-KAPIL KUMAR &CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

KAPIL KUMAR
B.Com, F.C.A

INDEPENDENT AUDITORS' REPORT
TO THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF
SAMTEX FASHIONS I.IMITED

CHIRAG AGGARWAI
B.Com(H), F.C.A

2.

3 .

we have audited the accompanying statement of consolidated Financial Results of sAMTEx FASHtoNs
LlMlrED ('the Parent") and its subsidiaries (the parent and its subsidiaries together referred to as..the
Group") for the quarter and year ended 31 March 2018 (,the Statement,,), being submitted by the
Parent pursuant to the requirement of Reguration 33 of the sEBr (Listing obrigations and Discrosu.e
Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modified bv circular No. crR/c FD/FAc/62/20r6 dated Jurv 5. 20i.6.

This Statement, which is the responsibility of the parent,s Management and approved by the Board of
Directors, has been compiled from the related consolidated financial statements which has been
prepared in accordance with the tndian Accounting standards prescribed under section 133 of the
Companies Act, 2013, read with relevant rules issued thereunder (,,lnd AS,,) and other accounting
principles generally accepted in India. our responsibil i ty is to express an opinion on the statement based
on our audit of such consolidated fi nancial statements.

We conducted our audit in accordance with the Standards on Auditing issued by the Institute of
chartered Accountants of India, Those standards require that we comply with ethical requirements and
plan and perform the audit to obtain reasonabre assurance about whether the statement is free from
material misstatement.

An audit involves performing procedures to obtain audit evidence about the amounts and the
disclosures in the Statement. The procedures selected depend on the audito/s judgment, including the
assessment of the risks of material misstatement of the statemen! whether due to fraud or error. rn
making those risk assessments, the auditor considers internal control relevant to the parent,s
preparation and fair presentation of the statement in order to design audit procedures that are
appropriate in the circumstances, but not for the purpose of expressing an opinion on the effectiveness
of the Parent's internar contror. An audit arso incrudes evaruating the appropriateness of the
accounting policies used and the reasonableness of the accounting estimates made bV the
Management as well as evaluating the overall-presentation of the statement. we believe that the
audit evidence obtained by us is sufficient and appropriate to provide a basis for our audit opinion.

4. In our opinion and to the best of our information and according to the explanations given to us, and
based on the consideration of the reports of the other auditors on separate financial statements and

3RD FLR, SRK MALL,
,I4 I\4ALL ROAD, AI\,,IRITSAR,
PtN - 143001 (H.O)

#7321, SECTOR B-10,
VASANT KUNJ, NEW DELHI
PrN - 110070 (B.O)

(o) 0183-5003430
([4) +S1-98140-50419
(M) +91-97799-00419

iatqsthe other financial information of branches and joint operations of the Group, su
and joint ventures referred to in paragraph 6 below, the Statement:

kapilkumarcoasr@gmail.col



-KAPIL KUMAR &CO.
CHARTERED ACCOUNTANTS

KAPIL KUMAR
B.Com, F.C.A

DATE:28 AUGUST 2018

PIACE: DELHI

{i) includes the results of the following entities:

{a) M/s SSA lnternationat Limited along with its wholly owned subsidiary M/s Lina

Global lnc

tb) M/s Arlin Foods Limited

(i) Have been presented in accordance with the requirements of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing

Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as modifled by Circular No'

clRlcFDltAcl62/2076 dated Julv s, 2016; and

( i i )g ivesat rueandfa i rv iewinconformi tyw i th theaforesa id lnd ianAccount ings tandardsandother

accounting principles generally accepted in India of the net profit/loss, Total comprehensive

income/ loss and other financial information of the Group for the year ended 31 March 2018

subiect to comments/observations theron in our Independent Audit Report for the period from 01

April 2017 to 31 March 2018.

5. We did not audit the financial statements of one step down foreign subsidiaries (M/s Lina Globla INC),

whosef inanc ia |S ta tementsarecons idered in theconso | ida ted |ndAsf inanc ia |s ta tements .These
financia|statementshavebeenaudited/preparedbyotherauditorsaspertherequirementofthe|oca|
laws of that country and whose reports have been furnished to us by the Management and our

oDinion on the consolidated Ind AS financial statements, in so far as it relates to the amounts and

disclosures included in respect ofthese subsidiaries, in so far as it relates to the aforesaid subsidiaries,

is based solely on the report ofthe other auditors

6. The comparative financial information of the Group for the year ended 31n March 2017 and the

transition date opening balance sheet as at 1't April 2016 included in these consolidated lnd As

financiaIstatements,arebasedonthestatutoryfinanciaIstatementspreparedinaccordancewiththe
companies (Accounting Siandards) Rules, 2006 audited by the predecessor auditor whose report for

the year ended 31n March 2017 and 31't M arch 2076 dated 27 /07 /2or7 and 2alo5/2016 respectively.

The report of the predecessor auditor on the comparative financial information expressed an

. unmodified ooinion.

CHIRAG AGGARWAL
B.Com(H), F.C.A

For KAPIL KU

tRN:00

CHIRAG
(PARTNER}

M.NO: 523052

3RD FLR, SRK MALL,
14 MALL ROAD, AIVRITSAR,
PrN - 143001 (H.O)

#7321, SECTOR B-10,
VASANT KUNJ, NEW DELHI
PrN - 110070 (B.O)

(O)0183-5003430 kapitaggarwatca@yahoo.com
([,1)+91-98140-504i9 kapitkumarcoasr@gmail.com
(M) +91-97799-00419
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F A S H I O N S  L I M I T E D
A Govt. Recognised Export House

MANA G D

V/an'o

a
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)tul vittal
(Managing Director & CFO)

FINAN

To'

The Board ofDirectors,
r mte\ Fashions Limited,

I the undersigned, in rny capacities as Managing Director and chief Financial ollicer ofs.mtex
Fashions Limited and pursuant to the prcvisions of the Regulation 33 (2) of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations & Disclosule Requirements) Regulations, 2015 &, to the best ofmy knowledge and
belief, certify that:

r The Consolidated Audited Financial Results for the period and year ended 31.03.201g do
not contain any false or misleading statement or figures and do not omit any material fact
which ma) make lhe slaremenrs or ligures contar.ned therein misleading.

DIN:00223366

Date:28.08.2018

Placq Ncw Delhi

CERTIFICATION

Regd. Office & Works : Properry No. D-100, Hosiery Complex, phase II, Noida-201305, Utt{r prad€sh
Delhi office : unit No. r37, DLF Prine Tower, F BlocL, okhla phase-l New Delhi-ro020,rerephom no. 0rt4902 t97:
CIN , I Ll7l l2UP1993pLC022479, E mail id : santex.comptiance@gmail.com




